Community Link

Finance Committee
FY: 2020-21
Purpose:
The Finance Committee (the “Committee”) is a committee of the Community Link Board of Directors. Its primary function is to assist the board in fulfilling its oversight responsibilities related to the agency’s financial matters.

Finance Committee Chair:  Matthew Gozycki

Meetings:  Third Thursday of each month (except: December)
	Date
	Time
	Location

	July 23, 2020 * 4th Thursday
	11:30 am
	Zoom Meeting

	August 20, 2020
	11:30 am
	Zoom Meeting

	September 17, 2020
	11:30 am
	Zoom Meeting

	October 15, 2020
	11:30 am
	Zoom Meeting

	November 19, 2020
	11:30 am
	Zoom Meeting

	January 21, 2021 
	11:30 am
	CFSC-Onsite

	February 18, 2021
	11:30 am
	Zoom Meeting

	March 18, 2021
	11:30 am
	Zoom Meeting

	April 15, 2021
	11:30 am
	CFSC-Onsite

	May 20, 2021
	11:30 am
	Zoom Meeting

	June 17, 2021
	11:30 am
	Zoom Meeting


Committee Members:
	Member Name
	Email
	Phone Number

	Matthew Gozycki (Chair)
	Matthew.Gozycki@ey.com
	Bus: (704) 331-1905

	J. Ronald Martin
	ronm@rmartincpa.com
	Bus: (704) 375-6405

	Mark Steinman
	mark1steinman@gmail.com
	Cell: (704) 942-4483

	Fran Whisnant 
	fwhisnant@Carolina.rr.com
	Home: (704) 542-1763

	Dorothy Ashford 
	dmashford@gmail.com
	Bus: (704) 895-9240

	Community Link Staff
	
	

	Floyd Davis
	fdavis@communitylinknc.org
	Business: (704) 943-9491

	David Brown
	dbrown@childrenfamily.org
	Business: (704) 943-9515

	Jim Bales
	jbales@childrenfamily.org
	Business: (704) 943-9633

	Nicole Dewitt
	ndewitt@communitylinknc.org
	Business: (704) 943-9516

	Tameka Gunn
	Tgunn@communitylinknc.org
	Business: (704) 943-9635


